the Town Moderator regarding Article 26. 

Quantum of Vote: 2/3rds / Roll Call 
Town Meeting Vote: Motion failed, 93-50-2 

MOTION Article 4: Capital Recommendations 

Item A1 MOTION: Purchase of a Hydro Excavator. 
Mr. Lalley moved that the Town appropriates the sum of Seven Hundred Thirteen Thousand Six 
Hundred Three Dollars ($713,603), to pay costs of purchasing a hydro excavator, and for the payment of 
costs incidental or related thereto; that to meet this appropriation, (i) $116,381.09 borrowed under 
Article 9C of the 2015 Annual Town Meeting for water meter replacement and $215,258.15 borrowed